
Pos. Cognome Nome Cat. Societa Tempo Km/Ora Min/Km

1 QUAGLIA MARCO M_C30 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.40.26 17,801 3.22
2 IAPAOLO MICHELE M_C30 ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA 0.40.31 17,770 3.22
3 DI LORETO MARCO M_E40 ATL. B.GATE RIUNITE SERMONETA 0.43.25 16,583 3.37
4 PAPA MICHELANGELO M_E40 LATINA RUNNERS 0.43.38 16,497 3.38
5 MANTOVANI GIANLUCA M_E40 LATINA RUNNERS 0.43.45 16,451 3.38
6 ALLEGRI DAVIS M_C30 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 0.44.33 16,158 3.42
7 CIVITELLA GUGLIELMO M_F45 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.45.05 15,966 3.45
8 MIRABELLO LUCA M_C30 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.45.15 15,909 3.46
9 AGNOLI PAOLO M_G50 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL. 0.45.23 15,865 3.46
10 DENGUIR MOURAD M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.45.32 15,812 3.47
11 FARGIONE VINCENZO M_F45 ATAC MARATHON CLUB 0.45.47 15,726 3.48
12 CHIOMINTO FABRIZIO M_D35 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.45.53 15,690 3.49
13 NAPOLI FILIPPO M_G50 POD. POMEZIA 0.46.16 15,557 3.51
14 MALLARDO LUIGI M_G50 ATL. ANZIO 0.46.18 15,549 3.51
15 LUCCHETTI MARCELLO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 0.46.21 15,530 3.51
16 WOJCIESZEK EWA W_E40 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 0.46.30 15,484 3.52
17 MONACO FRANCESCO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 0.46.39 15,430 3.53
18 DE LA CRUZ FRANCISCO M_E40 Running club futura 0.46.41 15,419 3.53
19 CASTELLUCCIO PINO M_D35 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 0.46.56 15,336 3.54
20 PAPA PASQUALE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.11 15,254 3.55
21 DE MEIS EMANUELE M_C30 POD. POMEZIA 0.47.21 15,201 3.56
22 CELEBRIN SIMONE M_C30 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.47.22 15,199 3.56
23 CORLIANO' ETTORE STEFANO M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.47.24 15,188 3.57
24 SCIUTO ALFIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.31 15,151 3.57
25 FLAMINI FLORIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.34 15,135 3.57
26 CATANZANI GIULIO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.39 15,109 3.58
27 BASILE GIUSEPPE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.51 15,042 3.59
28 DI DOMENICO FABRIZIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.59 15,003 3.59
29 ABA TULLIO M_E40 ATLETICA LATINA 0.48.04 14,978 4.00
30 PARASMO ANDREA M_A20 ATLETICA LATINA 0.48.12 14,934 4.01
31 FAIOLA FRANCESCO M_D35 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.48.17 14,907 4.01
32 LEGGI STANISLAO M_A20 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.48.22 14,881 4.01
33 MONESCALCHI LUCA M_A20 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.48.23 14,876 4.01
34 GRECO GIOVANNI M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.48.28 14,854 4.02
35 SCHIAVOTTIELLO VINCENZO M_I60 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.30 14,842 4.02
36 RUGGERI ROBERTO M_F45 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.38 14,804 4.03
37 CALICCHIA BRUNO M_F45 PODISTICA MORENA 0.48.45 14,769 4.03
38 GALLINARI GIAMPAOLO M_D35 UISP ROMA 0.48.46 14,761 4.03
39 PAONE GIANNI M_H55 S.S. LAZIO ATL. 0.48.48 14,751 4.04
40 STALLONE ANTONINO M_D35 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.54 14,722 4.04
41 SIMONTE FABIO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.48.55 14,715 4.04
42 BRILLI FABRIZIO M_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.03 14,675 4.05
43 GARGANI DAVIDE M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.18 14,600 4.06
44 TOCCI BIAGIO M_F45 LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM 0.49.37 14,510 4.08
45 LISI ANTONIO M_G50 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 0.49.41 14,490 4.08
46 NESTA TIZIANA W_E40 ATL. ANZIO 0.49.47 14,459 4.08
47 DILIBERTO FABIO M_D35 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.49 14,450 4.09
48 PERNA VINCENZO M_F45 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO 0.49.55 14,424 4.09
49 BARBERINI ALESSIO M_C30 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.03 14,384 4.10
50 NAFRA FABIO M_E40 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.50.05 14,372 4.10
51 RAPONI DANIELE M_C30 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.50.10 14,350 4.10
52 DE ROSA STEFANO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.10 14,348 4.10
53 GENNARI ROBERTO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.25 14,279 4.12
54 BITOCCHI ROBERTO M_I60 UISP ROMA 0.50.27 14,270 4.12
55 TRANI BENEDETTO M_E40 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.50.29 14,262 4.12
56 MASCARI GIANLUCA M_D35 LATINA RUNNERS 0.50.33 14,241 4.12
57 FALASCHI ROBERTA W_E40 ATL. ANZIO 0.50.48 14,171 4.14
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58 TROBIANI GRAZIANO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.48 14,170 4.14
59 LUDOVISI ALFREDO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.08 14,079 4.15
60 BARBINI ENRICO M_E40 ATL. ASI SUD LAZIO 0.51.12 14,061 4.16
61 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.51.24 14,004 4.17
62 OTTAVIANI CARLO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.24 14,003 4.17
63 IENCO DOMENICO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.34 13,962 4.17
64 FOLETTO SERGIO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.39 13,937 4.18
65 IACOBELLI ANTONIO M_C30 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.51.40 13,932 4.18
66 DE SANTIS RAFFAELE M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.51.53 13,876 4.19
67 MUSTO SALVATORE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.54 13,870 4.19
68 GIOVANNINI PAOLO M_F45 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA 0.51.54 13,869 4.19
69 GAZZILLO ANDREA M_D35 ATLETICA LATINA 0.52.00 13,843 4.20
70 D'ARCADIA FRANCO M_F45 ASD ATL. L.A.G.O.S. DEI MARSI 0.52.02 13,836 4.20
71 ADAMO MASSIMO M_F45 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 0.52.04 13,825 4.20
72 IACOBELLI NANDO M_H55 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.52.06 13,815 4.20
73 DE MARZI MAURO M_F45 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.52.10 13,802 4.20
74 FENAROLI VITTORIO M_H55 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 0.52.21 13,753 4.21
75 CAPPELLINI TITO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.52.39 13,672 4.23
76 PACIFICO MAURIZIO M_E40 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.52.45 13,648 4.23
77 PELLIS EMILIANO M_C30 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.52.58 13,592 4.24
78 GIORGINI MAURIZIO M_F45 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 0.53.07 13,553 4.25
79 CIALONE BRUNO M_H55 POD. POMEZIA 0.53.11 13,536 4.25
80 CECCHINI LUCA M_D35 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.53.25 13,475 4.27
81 PANFILIO PIETRO M_H55 ATLETICA SETINA 0.53.26 13,474 4.27
82 ZONZIN SERGIO M_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.53.36 13,433 4.28
83 DRI GIOVANNI M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.53.39 13,419 4.28
84 DE CAROLIS STEFANO M_A20 LATINA RUNNERS 0.53.42 13,405 4.28
85 MAMMUCARI LUCA M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.53.50 13,374 4.29
86 MORELLI STEFANO M_D35 UISP LATINA 0.53.52 13,366 4.29
87 ZANOLLI ALESSANDRO M_E40 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.53.53 13,359 4.29
88 MARCHEGIANI CRISTIAN M_D35 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.53.54 13,354 4.29
89 BRILLI GIANLUIGI M_D35 G.S.LITAL 0.53.56 13,350 4.29
90 MAGGI CLAUDIO M_I60 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.53.59 13,337 4.29
91 TERENZI MARCELLO M_G50 POL. ROMA XIII 0.54.01 13,328 4.30
92 BUCCIARELLI MIRKO M_C30 UISP ROMA 0.54.03 13,320 4.30
93 NICOTRA GIOVANNI M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.05 13,311 4.30
94 RAPALI BENITO M_M70 FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 0.54.08 13,297 4.30
95 SILLA MARCO M_E40 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.54.09 13,296 4.30
96 MALTEMPO IDA W_C30 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 0.54.09 13,293 4.30
97 MICHETTI FABIO MASSIMO M_F45 UISP ROMA 0.54.22 13,242 4.31
98 DI CORINTO VITTORIO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.27 13,223 4.32
99 ACCILI ROBERTO M_G50 GENZANO MARATHON A.S.D. 0.54.44 13,152 4.33

100 DE MIN GIORGIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.48 13,135 4.34
101 DE CESARIS STEFANO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.53 13,116 4.34
102 ROSATI ALDO M_F45 ATL. TUSCULUM 0.55.01 13,087 4.35
103 GRECO DOMENICO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.13 13,037 4.36
104 SINISCALCHI GIULIO M_E40 UISP LATINA 0.55.14 13,035 4.36
105 SAVINO GUGLIELMO M_E40 AICS ROMA 0.55.15 13,028 4.36
106 GALEOTTI FABRIZIO M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.24 12,996 4.37
107 SALOMONE SIMONETTA W_E40 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 0.55.28 12,978 4.37
108 CARDARELLI TEBALDO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.55.31 12,965 4.37
109 BALDASSARRE ANTONIO M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.42 12,924 4.38
110 DE SANTIS MASSIMO M_D35 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.42 12,923 4.38
111 APOLLONI MARCO M_C30 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.55.50 12,892 4.39
112 PIZZITELLI ALESSANDRO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.55.51 12,890 4.39
113 CONTESTABILE FRANCO M_H55 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.55.59 12,858 4.39
114 VERONESE ANTONIO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.56.01 12,853 4.40
115 VERARDO FERNANDO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.56.06 12,831 4.40
116 MARZANO PIETRO M_G50 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.56.09 12,822 4.40
117 BONO FRANCESCO M_E40 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.56.10 12,815 4.40
118 BIANCHINI GIANLUIGI M_C30 UISP LATINA 0.56.13 12,805 4.41
119 ERMACORA DAVID M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.56.18 12,787 4.41
120 NOVELLA FABIO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 0.56.23 12,769 4.41



Pos. Cognome Nome Cat. Societa Tempo Km/Ora Min/Km

121 FORTE NICOLA M_F45 Atletica Sabaudia 0.56.26 12,755 4.42
122 IACOANGELI NELLO M_I60 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.56.28 12,748 4.42
123 PELATI FABRIZIO M_C30 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.56.29 12,747 4.42
124 SERAFINELLI FABIO M_C30 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.56.29 12,746 4.42
125 PAGLIUCA ANTONIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.56.34 12,727 4.42
126 PRO MASSIMO M_D35 LATINA RUNNERS 0.56.35 12,722 4.42
127 DE BONIS ANDREA M_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.56.50 12,665 4.44
128 VONA RAIMONDO M_L65 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.57.01 12,625 4.45
129 ONORATI ALDO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.57.18 12,564 4.46
130 CIARDIELLO SERGIO M_D35 ATL. ANZIO 0.57.27 12,530 4.47
131 VALENTINO GIUSEPPE M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.57.29 12,522 4.47
132 BONO VAINA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.57.34 12,507 4.47
133 BALESTRIERII DANIELA W_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.58.09 12,379 4.50
134 RIZZI LUCIANO M_H55 ATLETICA LATINA 0.58.10 12,375 4.50
135 DE DONNO FRANCESCO M_G50 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.58.19 12,343 4.51
136 CUGINI ANTONELLA W_G50 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.58.32 12,297 4.52
137 BONO DAVIDE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.48 12,243 4.54
138 PADUA SERGIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.51 12,233 4.54
139 NAIMO GIUSEPPE M_L65 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.58.53 12,225 4.54
140 MIRRA MARIA PIA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.54 12,222 4.54
141 BRUNI MAURIZIO M_G50 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.59.01 12,200 4.55
142 CARATELLI CARLA W_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.02 12,194 4.55
143 LEOTTA ROBERTO M_F45 HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 0.59.10 12,168 4.55
144 TUFO GIANCARLO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 0.59.13 12,158 4.56
145 CECCARONI STEFANO M_D35 UISP ROMA 0.59.18 12,142 4.56
146 TEDESCHI MARCO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.22 12,125 4.56
147 ALÒ ANGELO M_G50 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.59.23 12,124 4.56
148 DI MICCO LUIGI M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.25 12,115 4.57
149 PAGLIA FAUSTO M_F45 ATLETICA SETINA 0.59.26 12,112 4.57
150 MAROSTICA ALBINO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.59.45 12,047 4.58
151 POMPA SIMONA W_E40 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.59.49 12,035 4.59
152 PANCRAZI AUGUSTO M_D35 ASD REAL FETTUCCINA 0.59.50 12,030 4.59
153 MANTOVANI CRISTIAN M_D35 UISP LATINA 0.59.57 12,008 4.59
154 VARTOLO FRANCO M_F45 UISP LATINA 0.59.57 12,007 4.59
155 BRUSCHI CONCETTA W_E40 ATLETICA SETINA 1.00.18 11,938 5.01
156 LOSCIALPO GIANFRANCO M_G50 POD. POMEZIA 1.00.33 11,890 5.02
157 IANNUCCI VITTORIO M_H55 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.00.36 11,881 5.03
158 CLAUSER MASSIMO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.00.38 11,873 5.03
159 CHIODI ANDREA M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.00.49 11,837 5.04
160 CECCHINI PAOLO M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.00.59 11,805 5.04
161 FATICONI MAXIMILIANO M_E40 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.01.04 11,790 5.05
162 TEMPESTINI ELISA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.05 11,786 5.05
163 MOLINARO ANTONELLO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.05 11,785 5.05
164 GIARDINO SALVATORE M_F45 COMANDO SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1.01.10 11,769 5.05
165 DI GREGORIO ENRICO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.11 11,768 5.05
166 NICOLO' CLAUDIO M_F45 ATLETICA SETINA 1.01.18 11,743 5.06
167 MASTROIANNI PALMERINO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.28 11,713 5.07
168 CIMARELLI PAOLO M_L65 G.S. ARCOBALENO 1.01.32 11,699 5.07
169 CIMMINO CLAUDIO M_F45 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 1.01.33 11,697 5.07
170 PETRACCA FEDERICO M_A20 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.48 11,648 5.09
171 PERCOCO ADRIANO M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.52 11,637 5.09
172 ANTONUCCI FABIO M_E40 ATLETICA SETINA 1.01.56 11,623 5.09
173 NOVELLI PIETRO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.02.00 11,611 5.10
174 D'AIETTI FRANCESCO M_G50 UISP LATINA 1.02.05 11,594 5.10
175 LORUSSO GIUSEPPE M_D35 COMANDO SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1.02.23 11,539 5.11
176 PONZIO NICOLA M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.02.25 11,535 5.12
177 FRITTELLA ENRICO M_I60 UISP LATINA 1.02.35 11,502 5.12
178 BAROZZI LUCIANO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 1.02.50 11,457 5.14
179 FRISETTI MARIO M_E40 ATLETICA LATINA 1.02.50 11,456 5.14
180 TARTAGLIA ALVARO M_M70 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 1.03.00 11,428 5.15
181 COLUCCI GIOVANNI M_F45 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 1.03.12 11,392 5.16
182 FEDERICO MASSIMO M_F45 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 1.03.17 11,376 5.16
183 CAMILLI GIUSEPPE M_I60 ATL. ANZIO 1.03.19 11,371 5.16
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184 RIPARI MARCOS M_G50 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 1.03.22 11,362 5.16
185 CINQUEGRANA DAVIDE M_L65 ATLETICA LATINA 1.03.32 11,331 5.17
186 PIERALISI MASSIMO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.04.43 11,124 5.23
187 BONIFACIO NELLO M_L65 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.04.59 11,079 5.24
188 SIST ALBERTO M_H55 UISP LATINA 1.05.03 11,068 5.25
189 RONDELLI EUGENIO M_L65 G.S. Atletica Faleria 1.05.08 11,052 5.25
190 DECINA MAURO M_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.05.16 11,030 5.26
191 COLURCIO RAFFAELE M_E40 FITNESS  MONTELLO 1.05.28 10,997 5.27
192 SCHIESARO MARIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.52 10,929 5.29
193 COLETTA GIACOMO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.54 10,925 5.29
194 BARBIERI ALBERTA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.55 10,922 5.29
195 DI NOIA MARTINO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.58 10,913 5.29
196 VITTI AUGUSTO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.06.01 10,905 5.30
197 BIANCHI MARIA ROSARIA W_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.06.01 10,904 5.30
198 PASQUA MARIA W_G50 POD. POMEZIA 1.06.25 10,841 5.32
199 HOLWEGER DONATO M_I60 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.06.25 10,840 5.32
200 RAIMONDI PIETRO M_H55 U.S. ROMA 83 1.07.08 10,723 5.35
201 PERSIANI ROBERTO M_E40 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.07.32 10,659 5.37
202 RAFFAGNINI UBER M_I60 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.07.36 10,651 5.38
203 CASENTINI FRANCO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.07.49 10,616 5.39
204 CIANFRIGLIA FRANCESCO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.07.51 10,612 5.39
205 SCHIESARO FORTUNATO M_C30 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.08.10 10,562 5.40
206 PERRI EMILIA W_D35 A.S.D MARATHON COSENZA 1.08.25 10,522 5.42
207 ANTOLINI LUCIANO M_I60 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.09.16 10,393 5.46
208 BRUNI LEOPOLDO M_G50 G.S.LITAL 1.10.33 10,205 5.52
209 DI LORENZO AGOSTINO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.10.49 10,165 5.54
210 SPAZIANI VINCENZO M_I60 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.11.20 10,093 5.56
211 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE M_L65 ASD OSTIA RUNNERS AVIS 1.11.54 10,014 5.59
212 CIOCCHETTI SILVANA W_I60 AS.TRA. ROMA 1.11.56 10,009 5.59
213 AVERSA TERESINA W_H55 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.11.59 10,000 5.59
214 SONNINO MARIO ROBERTO M_E40 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1.13.10 9,839 6.05
215 MOULDING JULIAN PAUL M_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.15.09 9,579 6.15
216 RINALDI GIANNI M_G50 ATLETICA LATINA 1.15.49 9,495 6.19
217 LAZZARINI LOREDANA W_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.16.10 9,452 6.20
218 PACIFICO CARMINE M_M70 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 1.18.16 9,198 6.31
219 CIFARELLI PASQUALE M_M70 A.S. ATL. OSTIA 1.18.26 9,179 6.32
220 PUHA ECATIRINA W_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.19.25 9,065 6.37
221 PACIFICO PINA W_G50 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 1.19.29 9,057 6.37
222 FERRARI ANTONELLA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.21.35 8,824 6.47
223 TIRADOSSI CARLO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.21.38 8,820 6.48
224 DESSI' ROMANO M_H55 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 1.23.45 8,595 6.58
225 CARONTI IVANO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.
226 CATENA QUINTO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.
227 PRETTO MAURO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.
228 RODRIGUEZ ANIBAL RUBEN M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.
229 SPEROTTO ORNELLA W_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO N.C. N.C. N.C.
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1 30 PARASMO ANDREA M_A20 ATLETICA LATINA 0.48.12 14,934 4.01
2 32 LEGGI STANISLAO M_A20 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.48.22 14,881 4.01
3 33 MONESCALCHI LUCA M_A20 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.48.23 14,876 4.01
4 84 DE CAROLIS STEFANO M_A20 LATINA RUNNERS 0.53.42 13,405 4.28
5 170 PETRACCA FEDERICO M_A20 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.48 11,648 5.09

0 1 QUAGLIA MARCO M_C30 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.40.26 17,801 3.22
0 2 IAPAOLO MICHELE M_C30 ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA 0.40.31 17,770 3.22
1 6 ALLEGRI DAVIS M_C30 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 0.44.33 16,158 3.42
2 8 MIRABELLO LUCA M_C30 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.45.15 15,909 3.46
3 21 DE MEIS EMANUELE M_C30 POD. POMEZIA 0.47.21 15,201 3.56
4 22 CELEBRIN SIMONE M_C30 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.47.22 15,199 3.56
5 42 BRILLI FABRIZIO M_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.03 14,675 4.05
6 49 BARBERINI ALESSIO M_C30 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.03 14,384 4.10
7 51 RAPONI DANIELE M_C30 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.50.10 14,350 4.10
8 65 IACOBELLI ANTONIO M_C30 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.51.40 13,932 4.18
9 77 PELLIS EMILIANO M_C30 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.52.58 13,592 4.24

10 92 BUCCIARELLI MIRKO M_C30 UISP ROMA 0.54.03 13,320 4.30
11 111 APOLLONI MARCO M_C30 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.55.50 12,892 4.39
12 118 BIANCHINI GIANLUIGI M_C30 UISP LATINA 0.56.13 12,805 4.41
13 123 PELATI FABRIZIO M_C30 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.56.29 12,747 4.42
14 124 SERAFINELLI FABIO M_C30 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.56.29 12,746 4.42
15 127 DE BONIS ANDREA M_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.56.50 12,665 4.44
16 205 SCHIESARO FORTUNATO M_C30 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.08.10 10,562 5.40

1 12 CHIOMINTO FABRIZIO M_D35 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.45.53 15,690 3.49
2 19 CASTELLUCCIO PINO M_D35 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 0.46.56 15,336 3.54
3 23 CORLIANO' ETTORE STEFANO M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.47.24 15,188 3.57
4 31 FAIOLA FRANCESCO M_D35 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.48.17 14,907 4.01
5 38 GALLINARI GIAMPAOLO M_D35 UISP ROMA 0.48.46 14,761 4.03
6 40 STALLONE ANTONINO M_D35 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.54 14,722 4.04
7 47 DILIBERTO FABIO M_D35 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.49 14,450 4.09
8 52 DE ROSA STEFANO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.10 14,348 4.10
9 56 MASCARI GIANLUCA M_D35 LATINA RUNNERS 0.50.33 14,241 4.12

10 66 DE SANTIS RAFFAELE M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.51.53 13,876 4.19
11 69 GAZZILLO ANDREA M_D35 ATLETICA LATINA 0.52.00 13,843 4.20
12 80 CECCHINI LUCA M_D35 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 0.53.25 13,475 4.27
13 86 MORELLI STEFANO M_D35 UISP LATINA 0.53.52 13,366 4.29
14 88 MARCHEGIANI CRISTIAN M_D35 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.53.54 13,354 4.29
15 89 BRILLI GIANLUIGI M_D35 G.S.LITAL 0.53.56 13,350 4.29
16 110 DE SANTIS MASSIMO M_D35 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.42 12,923 4.38
17 112 PIZZITELLI ALESSANDRO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.55.51 12,890 4.39
18 126 PRO MASSIMO M_D35 LATINA RUNNERS 0.56.35 12,722 4.42
19 130 CIARDIELLO SERGIO M_D35 ATL. ANZIO 0.57.27 12,530 4.47
20 131 VALENTINO GIUSEPPE M_D35 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.57.29 12,522 4.47
21 145 CECCARONI STEFANO M_D35 UISP ROMA 0.59.18 12,142 4.56
22 148 DI MICCO LUIGI M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.25 12,115 4.57
23 152 PANCRAZI AUGUSTO M_D35 ASD REAL FETTUCCINA 0.59.50 12,030 4.59
24 153 MANTOVANI CRISTIAN M_D35 UISP LATINA 0.59.57 12,008 4.59
25 175 LORUSSO GIUSEPPE M_D35 COMANDO SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1.02.23 11,539 5.11
26 186 PIERALISI MASSIMO M_D35 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.04.43 11,124 5.23

0 3 DI LORETO MARCO M_E40 ATL. B.GATE RIUNITE SERMONETA 0.43.25 16,583 3.37
1 4 PAPA MICHELANGELO M_E40 LATINA RUNNERS 0.43.38 16,497 3.38
2 5 MANTOVANI GIANLUCA M_E40 LATINA RUNNERS 0.43.45 16,451 3.38
3 10 DENGUIR MOURAD M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.45.32 15,812 3.47
4 18 DE LA CRUZ FRANCISCO M_E40 Running club futura 0.46.41 15,419 3.53
5 20 PAPA PASQUALE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.11 15,254 3.55
6 25 FLAMINI FLORIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.34 15,135 3.57
7 27 BASILE GIUSEPPE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.51 15,042 3.59
8 28 DI DOMENICO FABRIZIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.59 15,003 3.59
9 29 ABA TULLIO M_E40 ATLETICA LATINA 0.48.04 14,978 4.00

10 41 SIMONTE FABIO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.48.55 14,715 4.04
11 50 NAFRA FABIO M_E40 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.50.05 14,372 4.10
12 53 GENNARI ROBERTO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.25 14,279 4.12
13 55 TRANI BENEDETTO M_E40 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.50.29 14,262 4.12
14 60 BARBINI ENRICO M_E40 ATL. ASI SUD LAZIO 0.51.12 14,061 4.16
15 61 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.51.24 14,004 4.17
16 62 OTTAVIANI CARLO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.24 14,003 4.17
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17 63 IENCO DOMENICO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.34 13,962 4.17
18 67 MUSTO SALVATORE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.54 13,870 4.19
19 75 CAPPELLINI TITO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.52.39 13,672 4.23
20 76 PACIFICO MAURIZIO M_E40 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.52.45 13,648 4.23
21 85 MAMMUCARI LUCA M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.53.50 13,374 4.29
22 87 ZANOLLI ALESSANDRO M_E40 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.53.53 13,359 4.29
23 93 NICOTRA GIOVANNI M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.05 13,311 4.30
24 95 SILLA MARCO M_E40 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 0.54.09 13,296 4.30
25 100 DE MIN GIORGIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.48 13,135 4.34
26 104 SINISCALCHI GIULIO M_E40 UISP LATINA 0.55.14 13,035 4.36
27 105 SAVINO GUGLIELMO M_E40 AICS ROMA 0.55.15 13,028 4.36
28 106 GALEOTTI FABRIZIO M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.24 12,996 4.37
29 108 CARDARELLI TEBALDO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.55.31 12,965 4.37
30 109 BALDASSARRE ANTONIO M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.42 12,924 4.38
31 117 BONO FRANCESCO M_E40 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.56.10 12,815 4.40
32 119 ERMACORA DAVID M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.56.18 12,787 4.41
33 137 BONO DAVIDE M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.48 12,243 4.54
34 138 PADUA SERGIO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.51 12,233 4.54
35 159 CHIODI ANDREA M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.00.49 11,837 5.04
36 161 FATICONI MAXIMILIANO M_E40 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.01.04 11,790 5.05
37 172 ANTONUCCI FABIO M_E40 ATLETICA SETINA 1.01.56 11,623 5.09
38 179 FRISETTI MARIO M_E40 ATLETICA LATINA 1.02.50 11,456 5.14
39 191 COLURCIO RAFFAELE M_E40 FITNESS  MONTELLO 1.05.28 10,997 5.27
40 193 COLETTA GIACOMO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.54 10,925 5.29
41 201 PERSIANI ROBERTO M_E40 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.07.32 10,659 5.37
42 214 SONNINO MARIO ROBERTO M_E40 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 1.13.10 9,839 6.05
43 225 CARONTI IVANO M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.
44 228 RODRIGUEZ ANIBAL RUBEN M_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.

1 7 CIVITELLA GUGLIELMO M_F45 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.45.05 15,966 3.45
2 11 FARGIONE VINCENZO M_F45 ATAC MARATHON CLUB 0.45.47 15,726 3.48
3 15 LUCCHETTI MARCELLO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 0.46.21 15,530 3.51
4 24 SCIUTO ALFIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.31 15,151 3.57
5 34 GRECO GIOVANNI M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.48.28 14,854 4.02
6 36 RUGGERI ROBERTO M_F45 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.38 14,804 4.03
7 37 CALICCHIA BRUNO M_F45 PODISTICA MORENA 0.48.45 14,769 4.03
8 43 GARGANI DAVIDE M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 0.49.18 14,600 4.06
9 44 TOCCI BIAGIO M_F45 LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM 0.49.37 14,510 4.08

10 48 PERNA VINCENZO M_F45 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO 0.49.55 14,424 4.09
11 68 GIOVANNINI PAOLO M_F45 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA 0.51.54 13,869 4.19
12 70 D'ARCADIA FRANCO M_F45 ASD ATL. L.A.G.O.S. DEI MARSI 0.52.02 13,836 4.20
13 71 ADAMO MASSIMO M_F45 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 0.52.04 13,825 4.20
14 73 DE MARZI MAURO M_F45 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.52.10 13,802 4.20
15 78 GIORGINI MAURIZIO M_F45 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 0.53.07 13,553 4.25
16 82 ZONZIN SERGIO M_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.53.36 13,433 4.28
17 97 MICHETTI FABIO MASSIMO M_F45 UISP ROMA 0.54.22 13,242 4.31
18 102 ROSATI ALDO M_F45 ATL. TUSCULUM 0.55.01 13,087 4.35
19 103 GRECO DOMENICO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.55.13 13,037 4.36
20 114 VERONESE ANTONIO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.56.01 12,853 4.40
21 120 NOVELLA FABIO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 0.56.23 12,769 4.41
22 121 FORTE NICOLA M_F45 Atletica Sabaudia 0.56.26 12,755 4.42
23 125 PAGLIUCA ANTONIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.56.34 12,727 4.42
24 129 ONORATI ALDO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.57.18 12,564 4.46
25 143 LEOTTA ROBERTO M_F45 HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 0.59.10 12,168 4.55
26 146 TEDESCHI MARCO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.22 12,125 4.56
27 149 PAGLIA FAUSTO M_F45 ATLETICA SETINA 0.59.26 12,112 4.57
28 154 VARTOLO FRANCO M_F45 UISP LATINA 0.59.57 12,007 4.59
29 158 CLAUSER MASSIMO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.00.38 11,873 5.03
30 160 CECCHINI PAOLO M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.00.59 11,805 5.04
31 164 GIARDINO SALVATORE M_F45 COMANDO SCUOLE DELL'ESERCITO 1.01.10 11,769 5.05
32 165 DI GREGORIO ENRICO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.11 11,768 5.05
33 166 NICOLO' CLAUDIO M_F45 ATLETICA SETINA 1.01.18 11,743 5.06
34 167 MASTROIANNI PALMERINO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.28 11,713 5.07
35 169 CIMMINO CLAUDIO M_F45 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 1.01.33 11,697 5.07
36 176 PONZIO NICOLA M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.02.25 11,535 5.12
37 181 COLUCCI GIOVANNI M_F45 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 1.03.12 11,392 5.16
38 182 FEDERICO MASSIMO M_F45 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 1.03.17 11,376 5.16
39 192 SCHIESARO MARIO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.52 10,929 5.29
40 195 DI NOIA MARTINO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.58 10,913 5.29
41 223 TIRADOSSI CARLO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.21.38 8,820 6.48
42 227 PRETTO MAURO M_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.

1 9 AGNOLI PAOLO M_G50 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL. 0.45.23 15,865 3.46
2 13 NAPOLI FILIPPO M_G50 POD. POMEZIA 0.46.16 15,557 3.51
3 14 MALLARDO LUIGI M_G50 ATL. ANZIO 0.46.18 15,549 3.51
4 17 MONACO FRANCESCO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 0.46.39 15,430 3.53
5 45 LISI ANTONIO M_G50 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 0.49.41 14,490 4.08



6 59 LUDOVISI ALFREDO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.08 14,079 4.15
7 64 FOLETTO SERGIO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.51.39 13,937 4.18
8 83 DRI GIOVANNI M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.53.39 13,419 4.28
9 91 TERENZI MARCELLO M_G50 POL. ROMA XIII 0.54.01 13,328 4.30

10 98 DI CORINTO VITTORIO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.27 13,223 4.32
11 99 ACCILI ROBERTO M_G50 GENZANO MARATHON A.S.D. 0.54.44 13,152 4.33
12 115 VERARDO FERNANDO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.56.06 12,831 4.40
13 116 MARZANO PIETRO M_G50 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.56.09 12,822 4.40
14 135 DE DONNO FRANCESCO M_G50 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 0.58.19 12,343 4.51
15 141 BRUNI MAURIZIO M_G50 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.59.01 12,200 4.55
16 144 TUFO GIANCARLO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 0.59.13 12,158 4.56
17 147 ALÒ ANGELO M_G50 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.59.23 12,124 4.56
18 150 MAROSTICA ALBINO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 0.59.45 12,047 4.58
19 156 LOSCIALPO GIANFRANCO M_G50 POD. POMEZIA 1.00.33 11,890 5.02
20 163 MOLINARO ANTONELLO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.05 11,785 5.05
21 174 D'AIETTI FRANCESCO M_G50 UISP LATINA 1.02.05 11,594 5.10
22 178 BAROZZI LUCIANO M_G50 ATLETICA SETINA 1.02.50 11,457 5.14
23 184 RIPARI MARCOS M_G50 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 1.03.22 11,362 5.16
24 190 DECINA MAURO M_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.05.16 11,030 5.26
25 196 VITTI AUGUSTO M_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.06.01 10,905 5.30
26 203 CASENTINI FRANCO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.07.49 10,616 5.39
27 204 CIANFRIGLIA FRANCESCO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.07.51 10,612 5.39
28 208 BRUNI LEOPOLDO M_G50 G.S.LITAL 1.10.33 10,205 5.52
29 215 MOULDING JULIAN PAUL M_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.15.09 9,579 6.15
30 216 RINALDI GIANNI M_G50 ATLETICA LATINA 1.15.49 9,495 6.19
31 226 CATENA QUINTO M_G50 PODISTICA APRILIA N.C. N.C. N.C.

1 26 CATANZANI GIULIO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.47.39 15,109 3.58
2 39 PAONE GIANNI M_H55 S.S. LAZIO ATL. 0.48.48 14,751 4.04
3 58 TROBIANI GRAZIANO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.50.48 14,170 4.14
4 72 IACOBELLI NANDO M_H55 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.52.06 13,815 4.20
5 74 FENAROLI VITTORIO M_H55 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 0.52.21 13,753 4.21
6 79 CIALONE BRUNO M_H55 POD. POMEZIA 0.53.11 13,536 4.25
7 81 PANFILIO PIETRO M_H55 ATLETICA SETINA 0.53.26 13,474 4.27
8 101 DE CESARIS STEFANO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.54.53 13,116 4.34
9 113 CONTESTABILE FRANCO M_H55 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 0.55.59 12,858 4.39

10 134 RIZZI LUCIANO M_H55 ATLETICA LATINA 0.58.10 12,375 4.50
11 157 IANNUCCI VITTORIO M_H55 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.00.36 11,881 5.03
12 171 PERCOCO ADRIANO M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 1.01.52 11,637 5.09
13 173 NOVELLI PIETRO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.02.00 11,611 5.10
14 188 SIST ALBERTO M_H55 UISP LATINA 1.05.03 11,068 5.25
15 200 RAIMONDI PIETRO M_H55 U.S. ROMA 83 1.07.08 10,723 5.35
16 209 DI LORENZO AGOSTINO M_H55 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.10.49 10,165 5.54
17 224 DESSI' ROMANO M_H55 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 1.23.45 8,595 6.58

1 35 SCHIAVOTTIELLO VINCENZO M_I60 ATL. ANZIO 0.48.30 14,842 4.02
2 54 BITOCCHI ROBERTO M_I60 UISP ROMA 0.50.27 14,270 4.12
3 90 MAGGI CLAUDIO M_I60 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.53.59 13,337 4.29
4 122 IACOANGELI NELLO M_I60 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 0.56.28 12,748 4.42
5 177 FRITTELLA ENRICO M_I60 UISP LATINA 1.02.35 11,502 5.12
6 183 CAMILLI GIUSEPPE M_I60 ATL. ANZIO 1.03.19 11,371 5.16
7 199 HOLWEGER DONATO M_I60 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.06.25 10,840 5.32
8 202 RAFFAGNINI UBER M_I60 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.07.36 10,651 5.38
9 207 ANTOLINI LUCIANO M_I60 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.09.16 10,393 5.46

10 210 SPAZIANI VINCENZO M_I60 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.11.20 10,093 5.56

1 128 VONA RAIMONDO M_L65 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 0.57.01 12,625 4.45
2 139 NAIMO GIUSEPPE M_L65 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 0.58.53 12,225 4.54
3 168 CIMARELLI PAOLO M_L65 G.S. ARCOBALENO 1.01.32 11,699 5.07
4 185 CINQUEGRANA DAVIDE M_L65 ATLETICA LATINA 1.03.32 11,331 5.17
5 187 BONIFACIO NELLO M_L65 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.04.59 11,079 5.24
6 189 RONDELLI EUGENIO M_L65 G.S. Atletica Faleria 1.05.08 11,052 5.25
7 211 DI SIENA GIUSEPPE M_L65 ASD OSTIA RUNNERS AVIS 1.11.54 10,014 5.59

1 94 RAPALI BENITO M_M70 FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 0.54.08 13,297 4.30
2 180 TARTAGLIA ALVARO M_M70 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 1.03.00 11,428 5.15
3 218 PACIFICO CARMINE M_M70 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 1.18.16 9,198 6.31
4 219 CIFARELLI PASQUALE M_M70 A.S. ATL. OSTIA 1.18.26 9,179 6.32

1 96 MALTEMPO IDA W_C30 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 0.54.09 13,293 4.30
2 217 LAZZARINI LOREDANA W_C30 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1.16.10 9,452 6.20
1 206 PERRI EMILIA W_D35 A.S.D MARATHON COSENZA 1.08.25 10,522 5.42

0 16 WOJCIESZEK EWA W_E40 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 0.46.30 15,484 3.52
0 46 NESTA TIZIANA W_E40 ATL. ANZIO 0.49.47 14,459 4.08
0 57 FALASCHI ROBERTA W_E40 ATL. ANZIO 0.50.48 14,171 4.14
1 107 SALOMONE SIMONETTA W_E40 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 0.55.28 12,978 4.37
2 133 BALESTRIERII DANIELA W_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 0.58.09 12,379 4.50
3 142 CARATELLI CARLA W_E40 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.59.02 12,194 4.55
4 151 POMPA SIMONA W_E40 FITNESS  MONTELLO 0.59.49 12,035 4.59
5 155 BRUSCHI CONCETTA W_E40 ATLETICA SETINA 1.00.18 11,938 5.01



1 132 BONO VAINA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.57.34 12,507 4.47
2 140 MIRRA MARIA PIA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 0.58.54 12,222 4.54
3 162 TEMPESTINI ELISA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.01.05 11,786 5.05
4 194 BARBIERI ALBERTA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.05.55 10,922 5.29
5 222 FERRARI ANTONELLA W_F45 PODISTICA APRILIA 1.21.35 8,824 6.47
6 229 SPEROTTO ORNELLA W_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO N.C. N.C. N.C.

1 136 CUGINI ANTONELLA W_G50 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 0.58.32 12,297 4.52
2 197 BIANCHI MARIA ROSARIA W_G50 ATLETICA HERMADA 1.06.01 10,904 5.30
3 198 PASQUA MARIA W_G50 POD. POMEZIA 1.06.25 10,841 5.32
4 220 PUHA ECATIRINA W_G50 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.19.25 9,065 6.37
5 221 PACIFICO PINA W_G50 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 1.19.29 9,057 6.37
1 213 AVERSA TERESINA W_H55 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 1.11.59 10,000 5.59
1 212 CIOCCHETTI SILVANA W_I60 AS.TRA. ROMA 1.11.56 10,009 5.59



Pos.  Denominazione Societa Iscritti Arrivati N.C.
Tempo 
Totale

1 PODISTICA APRILIA 56 52 4 50.15.03
2 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 17 17 0 15.54.11
3 ASD OSTIA ANTICA ATHLETEA 9 9 0 9.52.40
4 ATL. ANZIO 8 8 0 6.53.44
5 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 8 8 0 7.36.43
6 ATLETICA SETINA 8 8 0 7.45.11
7 UISP LATINA 8 8 0 7.55.00
8 LATINA RUNNERS 7 7 0 5.51.01
9 ATLETICA LATINA 7 7 0 6.48.41

10 ATLETICA HERMADA 7 7 0 7.19.15
11 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 6 6 0 5.20.52
12 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 6 6 0 5.21.04
13 AMATORI ATL. POMEZIA 6 6 0 5.21.34
14 FITNESS  MONTELLO 7 6 1 5.50.37
15 UISP ROMA 5 5 0 4.23.03
16 POD. POMEZIA 5 5 0 4.33.48
17 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS 5 5 0 5.10.34
18 GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI 4 4 0 1.54.57
19 A.S. ATL. CISTERNA 3 3 0 2.40.49
20 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB 3 3 0 2.41.14
21 ASI NOVA ATLETHICA NETTUNO 3 3 0 2.42.53
22 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 3 3 0 3.14.00
23 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 2 2 0 1.31.03
24 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 2 2 0 1.43.51
25 COMANDO SCUOLE DELL'ESERCIT 2 2 0 2.03.34
26 G.S.LITAL 2 2 0 2.04.29
27 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA 2 2 0 2.08.39
28 ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA 1 1 0 0.40.31
29 ATL. B.GATE RIUNITE SERMONETA 1 1 0 0.43.25
30 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL. 1 1 0 0.45.23
31 ATAC MARATHON CLUB 1 1 0 0.45.47
32 Running club futura 1 1 0 0.46.41
33 PODISTICA MORENA 1 1 0 0.48.45
34 S.S. LAZIO ATL. 1 1 0 0.48.48
35 LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM 1 1 0 0.49.37
36 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO 1 1 0 0.49.55
37 ATL. ASI SUD LAZIO 1 1 0 0.51.12
38 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA 1 1 0 0.51.54
39 ASD ATL. L.A.G.O.S. DEI MARSI 1 1 0 0.52.02
40 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA 1 1 0 0.52.04
41 POL. ROMA XIII 1 1 0 0.54.01
42 FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1 1 0 0.54.08
43 GENZANO MARATHON A.S.D. 1 1 0 0.54.44
44 ATL. TUSCULUM 1 1 0 0.55.01
45 AICS ROMA 1 1 0 0.55.15
46 Atletica Sabaudia 1 1 0 0.56.26
47 HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 1 1 0 0.59.10
48 ASD REAL FETTUCCINA 1 1 0 0.59.50
49 G.S. ARCOBALENO 1 1 0 1.01.32
50 G.S. Atletica Faleria 1 1 0 1.05.08
51 U.S. ROMA 83 1 1 0 1.07.08
52 A.S.D MARATHON COSENZA 1 1 0 1.08.25
53 ASD OSTIA RUNNERS AVIS 1 1 0 1.11.54
54 AS.TRA. ROMA 1 1 0 1.11.56
55 A.S. ATL. OSTIA 1 1 0 1.18.26
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